The state of the s		FORM COVER SHEET  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office				
1-31-92		Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1.	Name of conveying party (ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
	Citigroup, Inc. 399 Park Avenue New York, NY 10043	Travelers Property Casualty Corp. One Tower Square Hartford, CT 06183				
[ ] [ ] [ x ] [ ]	Individual(s) [ ] Association  General Partnership [ ] Limited Partnership  Corporation: Delaware  Other  tional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [ ]Yes [x]No	[ ] Individual(s) citizenship: [ ] Association [ ] General Partnership [ ] Limited Partnership [ x ] Corporation - Connecticut				
3.		[ ] Other:				
3.   [x] [ ]   [ ]	Nature of conveyance:  Assignment [ ] Merger Security Agreement [ ] Change of Name Other:	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: [] Yes [] No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)				
Ехест	ution Date: March 18, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [ ] Yes [x] No				
4.	Application number(s) coregistration number(s):					
A.	Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s): 2,205,367 and 1,989,880				
9. \$	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Sean P. Merrill, Esq. Internal Address: Cummings & Lockwood Street Address: 700 State Street Post Office Box 1960 City: New Haven State: CT Zip: 06509-1960  DO NOT US Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informatoriginal document.  Signature	Total number of applications and registrations involved:				
	Sean P. Merrill  Total number of pages	comprising cover sheet: [2]				
	111					
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, F. C. 20231						
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.						

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002575 FRAME: 0580

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment dated March 18, 2002 ("Assignment") is by CITIGRC UP INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware with offices at 399 Park Avenue, New York, New York 10043 ("Assignor"), in favor of TRAVELERS PROPERTY CASUALTY CORP., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Connecticut with offices at One Tower Square, Hartford, Connecticut 06183 ("Assignee");

WHEREAS, Assignor is the indirect owner of all of the issued and outstanding common stock of Assignee;

WHEREAS, in connection with Assignee ceasing to be wholly owned by Assignor, Assignee agrees to acquire Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and/or service marks listed on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Trademarks") and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks; all registrations and applications which may have been or may be filed or issued in respect thereto and any renewals thereof; the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks; all income, royalties, damages, and payments now or hereafter due or payable in respect to the Trademarks; and all causes of action (either in law or equity) and the right to sue, counterclaim, and recover for past, present, and future infringement, misappropriation, or dilution of the rights assigned to Assignee hereunder, and all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002575 FRAME: 0581

P.08/21

Assignor hereby requests each registrar of trademarks whose duty it is to issue trademark registrations, to issue cortificates of registration, renewal, or assignment, for any registration or application of the Trademarks to Assignee, its successors, and assigns, it accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

Assignor further agrees, without further consideration, to cause to be performed such lawful acts and to execute such further documents as Assignee may reasonably request to fully effectuate this Assignment including, but not limited to, the execution of assignments in recordable form in each jurisdiction where trademark registrations or applications for the Trademarks may be issued or pending.

Assignor hereby specifically disclaims any and all representations and warranties, express or implied (including without limitation any implied warranty of merchant ibility, fitness for a particular purpose, validity, registrability, or non-infringement and implied warranties arising from course of dealing or course of performance), regarding the Trademarks.

P.09/21

This 18th day of March, 2002.

ASSIGNOR: CITIGROUP INC.

ASSIGNEE: TRAVELERS PROPERTY CASUALTY CORP.

By:

Title:

MAR 18 2002 14:52 FR CITIGROUP TM UNIT 212 793 8293 TO 819177772598

P.10/21

STATE OF NEW YORK )
) SS. COUNTY OF NEW YORK)
I, a notary public, in and for the county and state aforesaid, do hereby certify that <u>files to hereby</u> known to me to be the <u>Abst. Secretary</u> of CITIGROUP INC. appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that s/he signed the above and foregoing instrument as his /her free
and voluntary act.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and notarial seal this 18th day of 1000.
BEVERLY G. Mil.LER  Notary Public, State of New York  No. 01 Mis025927  Qualified in Queens County  My commission expires fied in New York County  2 003
STATE OF CONNECTICUT) ) SS. COUNTY OF HARTFORD )
I, a notary public, in and for the county and state aforesaid, do hereby certify that  known to me to be the  of TRAVELERS PROPERTY CASUALTY CORP.  appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that s/he signed the above and foregoing instrument as his /her free and voluntary act.
IN WITN ESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and notarial seal this day of
Notary Public
My comusission expires:

2002 15:4| FR TRAVELERS LAW DEPT 860 277 9407 TO 9219177772598

P,09

This 18th clay of March, 2002.

ASSIGNOR: CITIGROUP INC.

By: Title:

ASSIGNEE: TRAVELERS PROPERTY CASUALTY CORP.

By: Daniel W. Jackson Title: Assistant Secretary MAR 18 2002 15:40 FR TRAVELERS LAW DEPT 860 277 9407 TO 9219177772598 P.10

STATE OF NEW YORK )
) SS. COUNTY OF NEW YORK)
I, a notary public, in and for the county and state aforesaid, do hereby certify that known to me to be the of CITIGROUP INC. appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that s/he signed the above and foregoing instrument as his /her free and voluntury act.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and notarial seal this,
My commission expires:
STATE OF CONNECTICUT) ) SS. COUNTY OF HARTFORD )
I, a notary public, in and for the county and state aforesaid, do hereby certify that  Daniel W. Jackson known to me to be the  Assistant Secretary of TRAVELERS PROPERTY CASUALTY CORP.
appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that s/he signed the above and foregoing instrument as his /ber free and voluntary act.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and notarial seal this 18th day of March 2002
Cheusle A. Daniel
My commission expires: 10/31/2005 CMERVLE DAMATO NOTARY PUBLIC IN THE STATE OF STATES

MAR 18 2002 15:40 FR TRAVELERS LAW DEPT 860 277 9407 TO 9219177772598 P.11

## SCHEDULE A

COUNTRY	MARK	REG. NO./ (APP. NO.)	REG. DATE/ (APP. DATE)	REGISTERED OWNER(S)
Community Trademark	TRAVELERS	1016708	October 16, 2000	Citigroup Inc.
Jamaica	TRAVELERS	(162825)	(April 6, 1999)	Citigroup Inc.
Switzerland	TRAVELERS	483446	April 4, 2001	Citigroup Inc.
Philippines	TRAVELERS	4/2000/10563		Citigroup Inc.
Thailand	TRAVELERS	(3a20:4)	(March 4, 1999)	Citigroup Inc.
United States	TRAVELERS HOME MORTGAGE	2205367	November 24, 1998	Citigroup Inc.
United States	TRAVELERMILES	1989880	July 30, 1996	Citigroup Inc.

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002575 FRAME: 0587**